19-0042; Rev 1; 4/93
Wideband
General Description
The MAX435 and MAX436 are high-speed, wideband
transconductance amplifiers (WTAs) with true differen-
tial, high-impedance inputs. Their unique architecture
provides accurate gain without negative feedback, elim-
inating closed-loop phase shift — a primary cause of

• True Differential High-Impedance Inputs
• Shutdown Capability: 450nA (MAX435)
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX435CPD O'C to +70*C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX435CSD O'C to +70'C 14 SO
MAX435C/D O'C to +70'C Dice"
MAX435EPD -40'C to +85*C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX435ESD -40'C to +85'C 14 SO
MAX435MJD -55'C to +125'C 14CERDIP
Ordering Information continued on last page.
' Dice are specified at TA = +2S'C, DC parameters only.
Pin Configurations
mvm
v + E
INt |T
Z t U
N . C . E
z - E
I N - E
v - E
A T F L O M
n j x ^ r
5 P 1 .
a v+ vt E
n] louit iNt E
v+ z t E
3 'SET N C E
iU v- z-E
3 lour- IN-E
3 v- v-E
O •
A U M M
MAX436
3 v *
lour
Vt
3 'SET
[o] V-
T] N .C.
7] V-
DIP/SO
Typical Operating Circuits
A I / X I A 1 . Maxim Integrated Products 1
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
Wideband Transconductance Amplifiers
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Total Supply Voltage (V+to V-) 12V
Positive Supply Voltage (V+ to GND) 6.0V
Negative Supply Voltage (V-to GND) -6.0V
Input Voltage (V-- 0.3V) to (V++ 0.3V)
Current Limit through Z + or Z - 10mA
OutputShort-Circuit Duration Continuous
ISET Short-Circuit Duration (to GND or VEE) 1 sec
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70'C)
Plastic DIP (derate 10.00mW/'C above +70'C) 800mW
Stresses beyond those listed under 'Absolute Maximum Ratings'may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - MAX435
(V+ = 5V, V- = -5V, -2.5V£ IN+ £ 2.5V, -2.5V £ IN- £ 2.5V, Z|_+ = ZL- = 50Q, ZT = 40011, RsET = 5.9kfl, TA = +25'C, Tj = +25'C, unless
otherwise noted. Specification is at +25'C junction temperature due to requirements of high-speed automatic testing. Actual values at
operating temperatures may exceed the value at Tj = +25'C. No-load operating junction temperature may rise 30'C to 50'C above ambient.)
SO (derate 8.33mW/"C above +70'C) 667mW
CERDIP (derate 9.09mW/'C above +70'C) 727mW
Operating Temperature Ranges:
MAX43_C 0 'Cto +70'C
MAX43_E_ _ -40'Cto+85'C
MAX43.MJD -55'C to +125'C
Storage Temperature Range -65'C to + 160'C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10 sec) +300'C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS

fair amount of loss equalization by calibrating to the test
patterns in the vertical interval test signal (VITS).
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX436CPD O'C to +70'C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX436CSD O'C to +70'C 14 SO
MAX436C/D O'C to +70'C Dice*
MAX436EPD -40'C to +85'C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX436ESD -40'C to +85'C 14 SO
MAX436MJD -55'C to +125'C 14CERDIP
' Dice are specified at TA = +25'C, DC parameters only.
Chip Topography
MAX43MIAX43*
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 230;